MKT-E-14055F_2 (Page 1 of 8)
Polarizing
Guide
Polarizing Slot
HIF3MW Series
Dimensions (Mated, 64 pins)
MIL Compliant Ribbon Cable Connector
8.5 mm

        on the pin header with polarizing guide
        (mis-insertion prevention guide) on the socket.
MKT-E-14055F_2 (Page 2 of 8)
● HIF3MW-10D-2.54R 0 1
10
0 1
Straight
● HIF3MAW-10PA-2.54DSA
Right Angle
● HIF3MAW-10PA-2.54DS
    HIF3MAW-10D-2.54R*1 1 1 1 0
Straight
   HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DSA
Right Angle
   HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DS
● HIF3MAW-14D-2.54R 1 1 14 1 1
Straight
● HIF3MAW-14PA-2.54DSA
Right Angle
● HIF3MAW-14PA-2.54DS

Polarizing
guide
Polarizing
slot Polarizing key
Polarizing
 Key
Mating Compatibility
Among 10 pos. and 50 to 64 pos. connectors, there are
mating incompatible combinations where “the number of
polarizing guide” on socket does not match with “the number
of polarizing slot” on pin header. For 10 pos. connector only,
there is a mating combination where the number of
polarizing key on socket does not match with that on
pin header. For details, see “Note 1” on page 5.
See page 4 and 5 for HIF 3 series mating compatibility
*1 10 pos. socket “HIF3MAW-10D-2.54R” can be mated with “HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DSA” and “HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DS” only.
  Note that 10 pos. socket has “1 pc” of polarizing key whereas its mating counterpart (pin header) has “0 pc”. For the rest of the products, the number of
    polarizing keys on socket matches with that on pin header.
note
MKT-E-14055F_2 (Page 3 of 8)


(Socket) HIF3MAW-10D-2.54R (Pin Header) HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DS(A)
(Socket) HIF3MAW-D-2.54R
(Socket) HIF3MBW-D-2.54R
(Pin Header) HIF3MAW-  PA-2.54DS(A)
(Pin Header) HIF3MBW-  PA-2.54DS(A)
Polarizing Guide 2  Polarizing Slot 1 Polarizing Guide１  Polarizing Slot 2
Polarizing Guide
Polarizing Slot
Polarizing Slot
Polarizing Guide Polarizing Guide
Polarizing Guide 1  Polarizing Slot 1
Polarizing Guide 2  Polarizing Slot 2
Polarizing Guide 1    Polarizing Slot 1
50 to 64 pos.
MIL type pin header with which HIF3A series’ 60 pos. socket “HIF3A-60D-2.54R” can be mated is “HIF3BAE-60PA-2.54DS (A)” only.
 Number of Pos.
Note１
Note 2
Note 3

 Housing PBT Black, UL94V-0
 IDC
Contact
Corson alloy
Contact area: Gold plating 0.15 m MIN.
IDC area: Nickel plating 2.5 m MIN.
Part Number HRS No. Pos. A B C D Polarizing Guide Polarizing Key RoHS
HIF3MW-10D-2.54R CL610-0014-0
10 17.27 10.16 11.43 12.8
0 1
Yes
HIF3MAW-10D-2.54R CL610-3002-9
1
1
HIF3MAW-14D-2.54R CL610-3003-1 14 22.35 15.24 16.51 17.88
HIF3MAW-16D-2.54R CL610-3004-4 16 24.89 17.78 19.05 20.42
2
HIF3MAW-20D-2.54R CL610-2097-0 20 29.97 22.86 24.13 25.5
HIF3MAW-26D-2.54R CL610-3005-7 26 37.59 30.48 31.75 33.12
HIF3MAW-30D-2.54R CL610-2098-2 30 42.67 35.56 36.83 38.2
HIF3MAW-34D-2.54R CL610-2099-5 34 47.75 40.64 41.91 43.28
HIF3MAW-40D-2.54R CL610-2100-2 40 55.37 48.26 49.53 50.9
HIF3MAW-50D-2.54R CL610-2101-5
50 68.07 60.96 62.23 63.6
   ２ *1
HIF3MBW-50D-2.54R CL610-2114-7 1

PBT Black, UL94V-0
 Housing
 Contact Brass
Contact area: Gold plating
                      0.15 m MIN.
DIP area: Pure tin plating
                2 m MIN.
Part Number HRS No. Pos. A B C D E F G Polarizing Slot Polarizing Key RoHS
HIF3MAW-10PA-2.54DSA CL610-3600-0-00
10 32 17.5 10.16 28.14 51.1 21.8 27.9
0 １
Yes
HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DSA CL610-3601-3-00
1
0
HIF3MAW-14PA-2.54DSA CL610-3602-6-00 14 37.1 22.6 15.24 33.24 56.2 26.9 33 1
HIF3MAW-16PA-2.54DSA CL610-3603-9-00 16 39.6 25.1 17.78 35.74 58.7 29.5 35.5
2
HIF3MAW-20PA-2.54DSA CL610-3604-1-00 20 44.7 30.2 22.86 40.84 63.8 34.5 40.6
HIF3MAW-26PA-2.54DSA CL610-3505-4-00 26 52.3 37.8 30.48 48.44 71.4 42.2 48.3
HIF3MAW-30PA-2.54DSA CL610-3606-7-00 30 57.4 42.9 35.56 53.54 76.5 47.2 53.3
HIF3MAW-34PA-2.54DSA CL610-3607-0-00 34 62.5 48 40.64 58.64 81.6 52.3 58.4
HIF3MAW-40PA-2.54DSA CL610-3608-2-00 40 70.1 55.6 48.26 66.24 89.2 59.9 66
HIF3MAW-50PA-2.54DSA CL610-3609-5-00
50 82.8 68.3 60.96 78.94 101.9 72.6 78.7
   ２ *1
HIF3MBW-50PA-2.54DSA CL610-3610-4-00 1

Spacer
*1 Pitch of polarizing guide is 22.86 mm.
● indicates MIL-C-83503 compliant product.
- The number of polarizing slots and keys vary from 0 to 2.
- The spacer moves to the right according to the number of positions.
note
MKT-E-14055F_2 (Page 8 of 8)
Part Number HRS No. Pos. A B C D E F G Polarizing Slot Polarizing Key RoHS
HIF3MAW-10PA-2.54DS CL610-3500-6-00
10 32 17.5 10.16 28.14 51.1 21.8 27.9
0 1
Yes
HIF3MDW-10PA-2.54DS CL610-3501-9-00
1
0
HIF3MAW-14PA-2.54DS CL610-3502-1-00 14 37.1 22.6 15.24 33.24 56.2 26.9 33 1
HIF3MAW-16PA-2.54DS CL610-3503-4-00 16 39.6 25.1 17.78 35.74 58.7 29.5 35.5
2
HIF3MAW-20PA-2.54DS CL610-3504-7-00 20 44.7 30.2 22.86 40.84 63.8 34.5 40.6
HIF3MAW-26PA-2.54DS CL610-3505-0-00 26 52.3 37.8 30.48 48.44 71.4 42.2 48.3
HIF3MAW-30PA-2.54DS CL610-3506-2-00 30 57.4 42.9 35.56 53.54 76.5 47.2 53.3
HIF3MAW-34PA-2.54DS CL610-3507-5-00 34 62.5 48 40.64 58.64 81.6 52.3 58.4
HIF3MAW-40PA-2.54DS CL610-3508-8-00 40 70.1 55.6 48.26 66.24 89.2 59.9 66
HIF3MAW-50PA-2.54DS CL610-3509-0-00
50 82.8 68.3 60.96 78.94 101.9 72.6 78.7
   ２ *1
HIF3MBW-50PA-2.54DS CL610-3510-0-00 1